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  BOARD OFFICERS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
PRESIDENT 
Mr. Terry Hill 
CEO  
BARENTZ NORTH AMERICA, LLC 
1390 Jaycox Road 
Avon, OH 44011 
Phone: 425-922-6501 (c) 
thill@maroongroupllc.com 

 
VICE PRESIDENT 
Mr. Robert L. Moser, Jr.  
Vice President  
Corporate Relations & Government Affairs  
BRENNTAG NORTH AMERICA, INC.  
5083 Pottsville Pike  
Reading, PA 19605 
Phone: 610-909-1489 
rmoser@brenntag.com  
 

TREASURER 
Ms. Megan E. Gluth-Bohan, Esq. 
CEO & Owner  
TRInternational, INC. 
22817 102nd Place W 
Edmonds, WA 98020 
Cell: 206-678-7800 
megan.bohan@trichemicals.com 
 
 

SECRETARY & EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
Mr. Dwayne Sattler 
Executive Director  
CHEMICAL EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION 
4201 Wilson Blvd. 
Suite 515 
Arlington, VA 22203 
Phone: 571-482-3052 
dsattler@chemed.org 
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BOARD TRUSTEES 
 

Mr. Robert Benedict 
Vice President, Petrochemicals and Midstream 
AMERICAN FUEL & PETROCHEMICALS  
MANUFACTURERS (AFPM) 
1800 M Street, NW 
Suite 900 North 
Washington, DC 20036 
Phone: 202-457-0480 
Cell: 443-614-0329 
rbenedict@afpm.org  
 
Mr. Edward (Ed) Boss 
President 
RITEKS, INC. 
11917 Cutten Road 
Houston, TX 77066 
Cell: 713-858-8657 
eboss@riteks.com 
 
Ms. Aileen Doyle 
Senior Director, Business Excellence 
UNIVAR SOLUTIONS 
14604 Northgreen Drive 
Charlotte, NC 28078 
Phone: 704-999-8103 
aileen.doyle@univarsolutions.com  
 
Ms. Alysia Diffendal 
Director, Formulation & Packaging Operations 
CORTEVA AGRISCIENCE 
9330 Zionsville Road 
Indianapolis, IN 46268 
Cell 989-941-7861 
alysia.diffendal@corteva.com 
 
Calvin Emanuel, Ph.D. 
Vice President & General Manager  
Net Zero Solutions  
Nalco Water - An ECOLAB COMPANY 
427 S Sleight Street 
Naperville, IL 60540 
Phone: 346-295-7984 
Cell: 713-396-9883 
calvin.emanuel@ecolab.com   
 

Mr. Kurt A. Hettinga 
President 
SUPERIOR INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS, INC. 
1402 North Capitol Ave., Suite 100 
Indianapolis, IN 46202-2375 
Phone: 317-781-4400 
Cell:  317-690-9757 
khettinga@superioroil.com 
 
Ms. Jen Jewson 
Vice President, Global Procurement 
Strategic Materials & Sustainable Solutions 
LyondellBasell 
LyondellBasell Tower 
1221 McKinney Street 
Houston, TX 77010 
Office: 713-309-3923 
Cell: 832-206-4105 
Jennifer.jewson@LYB.com 
 
Mr. Bruce H. Schechinger 
PO Box 271216 
Salt Lake City, UT 84127 
Cell: 801-209-2252 
bhschech@aol.com 
 
Mr. Raj Sengupta 
Mergers & Acquisitions Manager 
Shell Plc 
150 N. Dairy Ashford 
Houston, TX 77070 
Phone: 832-337-6825 
Cell: 713-419-0379 
Raj.sengupta@shell.com 
 
Ms. Rene Whigham 
Vice President, Global Chlor Alkali & Customer Services 
Olin 
490 Stuart Road, NE 
Cleveland, TN 37302 
Phone: 423-336-4113 
Cell: 423-332-6406 
rwhigham@olin.com 
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Mr. Colie Whitaker 
President 
WHITAKER OIL COMPANY 
1557 Marietta Rd. 
Atlanta, GA 30318 
Phone: 404-605-8371 
Cell: 501-366-0215 
colie.whitaker@whitakeroil.com 
 
Ms. Catherine Wieckowska 
President 
Responsible Distribution Canada 
1160 Blair Road  
Unit 1  
Burlington, Ontario L7M 1K9  
Phone: 905-332-8777 x 124 
Cell:416-894-0876 
catherine@rdcanada.ca 
 
LEGAL COUNSEL 
 
Mr. Stephen M. Schaefer 
Attorney 
WHITEFORD, TAYLOR, & PRESTON L.L.P. 
10500 Little Patuxent Parkway 
Suite 750 
Columbia, MD 21044-3585 
Phone: 410-884-2444 
Fax: 410-884-2440 
sschaefer@wtplaw.com 
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